18-0926-PR1
September 26, 2018

AUTHORIZE AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH RACHEL E. CURTIS
FOR PROFESSIONAL LEARNING

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Authorize amendment to agreement with Rachel E. Curtis to provide professicnal learning to Network

Chiefs and their Deputies at an estimated annual cost set forth in the Compensation Section of this

report. This amendment is necessary to increase spending authority by $29,825 for a not to exceed total

‘f on F" i-trf_in] e_m-a:-ln_nlmnn foahlabvnele Abhinfe And thairdonution d/omdegiva=aalonian cx & .

| ' ;

competitive basis pursuant to Board Rule 7-2. The original agreement was approved by CPOR
#18-0426-CPOR-1931 in the amount of $65,950. A written amendment to the agreement is currently
being negotiated. No payment to Vendor above the original authorized amount shall be made prior to

B L PP SRS U S [y TR O e e Sy ¥ NUSOUGUNY DU [ DU MRy L




18-0926-PR1

DELIVERABLES:

'lnnrlnv' ”i:u Hrn,,idpr--ft\. i‘-ﬂ&oﬂ\i Poygl

A Fav mnnvdnncinn Affant AnA D)

mammd (DN Naninmimes ~nblaal b

i |

‘ '”.JMPH.J‘ :,_]__-,___i_-#;-.tﬂ,-‘_au_._ Hf‘f'flll‘"ﬁkl_l.lil l.r._—l_Lkn;f_l\_f-nlL— b e = st Hpg

continuous improvement.

OUTCOMES:

Vendor's services will result in developing hlghly effective principals to understand and translate their

skills of school leadership to successfully drive systemic improvement as a district level Ieader The
L O e 0 P Y T AR el o ——

—
' \

\)J—u




18-0926-PR1

PR T P UL Y WU SEUOY U SO | SO RS Sps 1| RS §

| S
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).
Approved for Consideration: Approved:
JONATHAN MAPLES JANICE K. JACKSON

mlﬁf DE: e ng==t Qﬂ‘mj.. I R R TP P oY+ PO ) |

1
lbé

... General Lounsel



